EMB1016 BLE Module Datasheet
Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Abstract
⚫ Input Voltage：1.8V~3.6V
⚫ Operating Temperature：-40℃ to +85℃
⚫ Processor：MX1510
▪ Main Frequency up to 20MHz
▪ Cortex-M0 core

▪ Bluetooth AT firmware, supporting transparent
transmission
⚫ Ordering Code
Ordering Code Note
EMB1016-PZG6 PCB Antenna
Datasheet
EMB1016 BLE Module
Built-in ultra-low MX1510 MCU, 64KB SRAM, 512KB Flash
BT 5.1 core specification, Security Algorithm
ultra-high integration, rich peripherals
version：1.0 Date：2022-03-04 NO.：DS0194CN
 EMB1016 BLE Module Datasheet
Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Ordering Code
For example, EMB 1 01 6 -P Z G 6 -XXX
Product Series
EMB = IoT BLE Module
Product Type
1=Welding type wireless
module
Typical target applications and features
01=IOT Application 1 Series
Dimensions, enhancements
11mm x 15.2mm, 3 x 7pin 1.3 Spacing stamp hole
RF Interface
P=2.4GHz On-Board PCB Antenna
SRAM Capacity(optional)
Z = No SRAM
Flash capacity（omit）
G = 512KB Flash
Operation temperature(omit)
7 = Industrial temperature range, -40°C~85°C
Option
TR = tape and reel（default package is tray）
For a list of all relevant features (such as packaging, minimum order quantity, etc.) and other information, please contact
the nearest MXCHIP sales point and agent.
Accessories
Order Code Description
MXKIT-Base Development board for all EMB1016 modules
MXKIT-Core-1016 The development board core board for the EMB1016, used with MXKIT-Base
FX-1016
EMB1016 production fixture with accompanying test board：MXKIT-Base, MXKIT-
Core-1016
 EMB1016 BLE Module Datasheet
Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Version Update Instructions
Date Version Update Contents
2022-03-04 1.0 Initial Version
Copyright Notice
Without permission, it is prohibited to use or copy all or any part of this manual, especially for trademarks, model naming,
part numbers and drawings.
Catalog
 Introduction
Based on MX1510 Bluetooth microcontroller, EMB1016 series modules can realize data acquisition and
control with rich peripheral interfaces, and communicate with other Bluetooth devices through the built-
in Bluetooth subsystem. They can not only interact directly with mobile phones, but also connect data to
Internet of Things cloud service platform through Mesh network. This series of modules through a variety
of different dimensions, interface forms, antenna interface, applied to a wide range of Internet of things
products.
EMB1016 module is built with an ultra-high integration Bluetooth microcontroller, MX1510, which
integrates 64KB bytes of SRAM, 512K bytes of Flash storage, and a Bluetooth controller that supports the
Bluetooth 5.0 core specification. The processor supports multiple low power modes for Bluetooth beacon,
tag, sensor, button and other applications. The module provides stamp hole interface for flexible
installation. The module uses high temperature resistant components and white PCB ink, suitable for
application in high temperature lighting scenarios.
MXCHIP provides MXOS software platform to support the development of EMB1016 series modules,
providing an efficient development environment. MXOS includes xBT Bluetooth protocol stack, xMesh
SDK, and various Bluetooth sample programs and typical applications.
The following is a hardware block diagram of the EMB1016 module. It mainly includes:
⚫ Bluetooth MCU MX1510
⚫ PCB Antenna
⚫ Power supply and Communication interface
Figure 1 Hardware Block Diagram